# Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

**Responsible Party:**BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP
Well Operator:
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP

Well Name: LOVAAS TRIPAD CTB

Field Name: BLUE BUTTES

Well File #:

Facility ID #: 232902-01
County: MCKENZIE

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 150 96 1 LO 1

Location Description: An oil to flare occurred causing a mist in an area of 125' by 25' resulting in a

3.71 bbl. Spill occurred on and off location.

Submitted By: Josey Adams

Received By:

Contact Info: Josey Adams

600 N. DAIRY ASHFORD

HOUSTON TX 77079

Affected Medium: Well/Facility Soil
General Land Use: Well/Facility Site

Near. Occupied Bldg: Nearest Water Well:

Type of Incident: Equipment Failure

Release Contained: No Reported to NRC: No

SpilledUnitsRecoveredUnitsFollowupUnits3.7Barrels3.7Barrels3.7barrels

Brine Other

Oil

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: 1/8/2018
Written Report Recd: 1/10/2018

Risk Evaluation:

Oil Contamination to the Ground

Areal Extent:

125 feet by 25 feet

Potential Env. Impacts:

Oil Contamination to the Ground

Action Taken/Planned:

Work order submitted to clean up contaminated snow and soil.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Tervita Landfill

Other Agencies Involved:

### **Updates**

Date: 1/4/2018 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Release, due to equipment failure, was not contained, according to the report. Further follow-up

needed.

**Updated Volumes and Contaminant** None at the time of this update

Date: 1/9/2018 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Washek, Sandi

#### Notes:

Arrived on-site at 10:16am; weather was partly overcast with wind out of the SW at 5 miles/hour temperature of 25 degrees F.

The area of impact is located to the north of the flare in a grassy hay area. It also appears to be the same area that was impacted from a previous incident dated 11-17-2017. GPS N47.84731 W102.90275. The area is about 25 feet by 125 feet. Visible oil sheen on fence post to the north of the field along the gravel road. Photos taken and added to incident folder.

Additional follow-up will be needed for this site.

## **Updated Volumes and Contaminant**

Oil	Salt Water		Other	
3.70 barrels				
Other Contaminant				

Date: 6/13/2018 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

**Author:** Crowdus, Kory

#### Notes:

On location 6/13/2018, at 4:19pm. Vegetation off location is green and growing. Photos taken and added to incident folder.

No further follow-up is required.

**Updated Volumes and Contaminant** None at the time of this update